Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Filed November 24, 1975; emergency amendment at 6 Ill. Reg. 10055, effective August 4, 1982, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 14846, effective November 23, 1982; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 7273; Part repealed, new Part adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 15583, effective October 1, 1988; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 2403, effective February 15, 1990; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 8104, effective June 2, 2010; Subchapter b recodified at 48 Ill. Reg. 17406.
